FROM P TO-1595 1-31-92	05-16	-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
4.21.0	1.=				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Piear					
: Name of conveying party(ies) lain Allan Hughes	10135	7145	wing party(ies) & Gamble Company		
		Internal Addres	SS:		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No					
Nature of Conveyance X Assignment		Street Address	1 Procter & Gamble Plaza		
		City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP: 45202 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No.			
A. Patent Application No (s)	В.	Patent No.(s)			
08/860,062					
		m 61			
	Additional numbers attached	17 Yes X No			
5 Names and address of party to whom correspondence concerning mailed	ng document should be	Total number of applicat	tions and patents involved:		
Name: Geoffrey L. Oberhaus, Esq			A 40.00		
Internal Address: <u>Dinsmore & Shohl LLP</u> 1900 Chemed Center		7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
		X Enclosed			
Street Address: 255 East Fifth Street			on to be charged to deposit account		
		Please credit any overpayment to deposit account			
	8	Deposit Account Numbe	or .		
City: Cincinnati State: Ohio ZIP: 45202		04-1133			
,			ite copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
6/2000 JSHRBAZZ 00000055 06860062 C:581 40.00 DP	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
9 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belie true copy of the original document.	f, the foregoing info	ormation is true an	d correct and any attached copy is a		
	Allen	. /			
Geoffrey L. Oberhaus (Reg. #42,955)	John 70	1	04-25-2000		
Name of Person Signing, Registration Number	Signature		Date		
		atal Number of pages include:	3		
CERTIFICA **	TE OF MAILING	otal Number of pages including	ig cover sheet.		
I hereby certify that this	paper is being deposite				
States Postal Service wit	h sufficient postage as	first class mad in			
an envelope addressed to for Patents, Washington,	Box Assignment; As DC 20231 on Apple	sistant Commissioner L 25 , 2000			
Lauren	E. Mains	,			

Laureen E. Mains

556656.01

PATENT REEL: 010780 FRAME: 0210

P&G CM872/AA

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we,

HUGHES, Iain Allan 4 The Willows, Portmore Park Road Surrey KT13 8EQ GB

respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

"Silicone Compositions"

Attorney's Docket following dates:	CM872/AA executed	by us,	respectively,	on the	!
	, 1996			_, 1996)
	, 1996			_, 1996	;

and Serial No. 08/860,062, filed the 27th day of June, 19_97 (the hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorized to insert Case Number, Serial Number and filing date when ascertained):

AND WHEREAS, The Procter & Gamble Company, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in and to the said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional

PATENT REEL: 010780 FRAME: 0211

compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct. AND we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said/patent and the invention covered thereby. HUGHES, Iain Allan Legalization Required 1997 before me personally appeared HUGHES, Iain Allah, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes themein set forth. GILES R. SHEDDEN Notary Public 8 SHEET ST. WINDSOR My faculty endures for ENGLAND SL4 1BD so long as I practice TEL. 01753 851591 ____ day of __ 19___ before me personally appeared, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary

RECORDED: 04/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 010780 FRAME: 0212